GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HOME (A) DEPARTMENT

3rd Floor, CM's Block, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-6 E-mail: assam.home@assam.gov.in

From: Shri Shiladitya Chetia, IPS

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam

Home & Political Departments, Dispur, Guwahati-6.

To : The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Assam,

Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.

Sub: Sanction to the creation of 1 (one) no. of Gazetted post in the rank of Sub-Divisional Police Officer, Merapani, Golaghat.

Sir,

Subject to observance of all financial rules and procedures, I am directed to convey the sanction of the Governor of Assam to the creation of 1 (one) no. of Gazetted post in the rank of Sub-Divisional Police Officer, Merapani, Golaghat.

Name of the District	Name of the Post	Pay Band
i (=Niannat	Sub-Divisional Police Officer, Merapani	PB-4-30000-110000 + GP 12700

The expenditure is debitable under the Head of Account "2055- Police- 00-109-District Police-0145-District Police proper-000-01-Salaries-01-Pay- EE (General)" in the budget for the current financial year 2022-23.

This is issued with the concurrence of Finance (SIU) Department as conveyed vide their E. No.269562 dated 13/03/2023.

Yours faithfully,

Signed by Shiladitya
Chetia
Secretary to the 30 Vt. of Assam
Home & Political Departments

Copy for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Director General of Police, Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 2. The Spl. Director General of Police (HQ), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 3. The Inspector General of Police (Admn.), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 4. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (EC-II) Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.

- 5. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Personnel (A) Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.
- 6. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, AR&T Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.
- 7. The P.P.S. to Chief Minister, Assam for kind apprisal of Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam.
- 8. The Deputy Inspector General of Police (CR), Diphu, Karbi Anglong.
- 9. The Deputy Commissioner, Golaghat.
- 10. The Superintendent of Police, Golaghat for information.
- 11. Guard File.

By orders etc.,

Signed by Animesh Talukdar Date: 29-05-2023 11:36:15

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Home (A) Department

Copy to :-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29 for kind information.
- 2. The Treasury Officer, Golaghat for information & necessary action.

Signed by Nabanit Saikia Senjor Financial Adviser Date: 29-05-2023 17:49-47 Home (A) Department